Las Olas Homeowners Association

P. O. Box 29103

Port Orange, Fl 32129

NOTICE OF LAS OLAS ANNUAL MEMBERS' MEETING FOR 2025

DATE: SATURDAY, JANUARY 11[™], 2025

TIME: 4:00 pm

LOCATION: Ponce Inlet Community Center, 4670 Peninsula Ave, Ponce Inlet, Fl

Our annual members meeting that is open to all Las Olas homeowners will be on Saturday January 11th at 4:00 pm in the Las Olas Community Center where we will discuss the past year, issues, assessments, completed projects, future projects, board elections, and any input from the members. Hope to see you there.

Projects completed in 2024 included relighting of Atlantic palm trees, addressing our front waterfall needs, new traffic and street signage, repairing and upgrading our entrance gates and cleaning and clearing our pathway.

2025 projects and community input will also be discussed.

4 new homes were constructed in 2024, with 2-3 for 2025.

Attached is the agenda for the members meeting and a proxy vote form if unable to attend. We hope to see you at the meeting.

FYF: IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN SERVING ON THE BOARD, ELECTIONS WILL BE HELD AT THE MEMBERS MEETING.

WEBSITE; LASOLASHOA.SITE

Las Olas HOA Board of Directors